engineers, and 85 quantity surveyors. In order to guarantee that each participant in the survey sample had an equal chance of being chosen, to 
minimize bias, and to increase representation, the research questionnaire was administered using a stratified random procedure. Two hundred and 
sixteen (216) of the 336 questionnaires distributed were found valid for analysis. This indicates an approximate 64% response rate.

4.3 Data analysis
The demographic information of the respondents was analyzed using a frequency table and percentage. The twenty-six benefits of adopting SCPs